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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE

SE/S of Millender Mill Road,
1850 SW centerline Dover Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

5th Election Disirict
3rd Councilmanic Disirict * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(4061 Millender Mill Road)
* CASE NO. 00-505-X

Thomas and Patricia Morris

Petitioners
£ % % %k % % %k %k ¥ Kk ¥ k¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matier comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special Exception
filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Thomas and Patricia Morris. The Petitioners are
requesting a special exception approval for an agricultural training school, including research and a
veterinarivam.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the special exception request were Thomas Morris, owner
of the property, John Dimling, Meda Thomas, Roy Snyder, Bill Monk and Michael Smith, attorney at
law, representing the Petitioner. There were no protestants or other interested parties in attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this special exception
request, consists of 42.574 acres, more or less, zoned RC 2. The subject property is part of an overall
parcel of property owned by the Petitioners containing a gross area of 209.466 acres. The property
which is the subject of the special exception request has been used by the Petitioners as a livestock

farming operation since 1979. In 1994, the Petitioners began utilizing the property as an agricultural
training school, which includes animal research and also a veterinarium. That use has continued on the
property from 1994 until the present and there have been no changes to the manner in which it
operates. Testimony indicated that Mr. Morris, the owner of the property, and Mr. Dimling, his
cousin, have college degrees in animal husbandry and agricultural science, one from Purdue, the other
| from the University of Maryland. They bave been involved in the sale of animals from the subject

property, as well as allowing veterinarians, medical doctors and interns from University of Maryland,
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2 facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the particular location described by

Johns Hopkins University, GBMC and other hospitals to come to the site for the purpose of training
and research. The applicant was unaware that the operation conducted on his property required a
special exception. As stated previously, the use has been occurring on the property for the past 6 years
without complaints or any adverse affects on the surrounding community.

The Petitioners visited many of the surrounding property owners to the subject site and explained
the farming and research operation that occurs on the property. They also inquired as to whether any
surrounding property owner had any objections to the current operation. Mr. Smith, attorney for the
Petitioner, represented at the hearing that no one objected to the manner in which Mr. Morris operates
his business from the subject property. Testimony further revealed that Mr. Morris’ facility is highly
regulated by the United States Department of Agriculture, as well as other state agencies and is subject
to regular inspections by those agencies. Furthermore, the Petitioner indicated that the Baltimore
County Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has inspected the
operation, as well as the Code Enforcement Section, to insure compliance with local laws and
regulations. The Petitioners have no objections to these local agencies performing inspections of the
property so long as the inspector notifies the property ownets, so that an inspection can be arranged in
a safe and orderly mamner.

Tt is clear the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) permit the use proposed in an RC
2 zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use would not be detrimental to the
primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it must be determined if the conditions as delineated in Section
502.1 are satisfied.

The Petitioners had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which would show that the
proposed use met the prescribed standards and requirements set forth in Section 502.1 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations. The Petitioners have shown that the proposed use would be conducted

N without real detriment to-the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interest. The

2



Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1 would have any adverse impact above and beyond that inherently associated
with such a special exception use, irrespective of its location within the zone. Schuliz v. Pritts, 432

A.2d 1319 (1981).
The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or general welfare of the locality,

nor tend to create congestion in roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes

of the property’s zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of

the B.C.Z.R.
Pursuant to the advertising, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition held, and

for the reasons given above, the relief request in the special exception shall be granted

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this /4 74 day of July, 2000, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ Special Exception Request for an agricultural training school,
including research and a veterinarium, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

That the property owner shall permit representatives from Baltimore County agencies to

1.
perform inspections of the subject property and the operations that occur thereon. Any
inspector desiring to make such an inspection shall prearrange with the owner of the

property a convenient time for the inspection so that the property owner can insure the

safety of the inspector during his site visit
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any party has the right to file an appeal within thirty (30) days

of the date of this Order.

\ j)wb% ;Zuévw

2 ; TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

_% j DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

i FOR. BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County _ 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

/
July )/7? 2000

" Michael P. Smith, Esquire
Bodie, Nagle, Dolia, Smith & Hobbs, P.A.
143 Main Street ’
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

RE: Petition for Special Exception
Case No. 00-505-X
Property: 4001 Millender Mill Road

Dear Mr. Smith:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Special Exception has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Office of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\ Mty Hofroce

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK 13}
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
Printed wth Sovbean Ink

A
"?:é) on Recycled Paper



Copies to:

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Morris
4001 Millender Mill Road
Reisterstown, MD 21136

Mr. William Monk
222 Bosley Avenue, Suite B-6
Towson, MD 21204

M. John Dimling
115 Nob Hill Park Drive
Reisterstown, MD 21136

Ms. Meda Thomas
9 Jill Court
Reisterstown, MD 21136

Mr. Roy Snyder
1911 Hanover Pike
Hampstead, MD 21074




Copies to:

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Morris
4001 Millender Mill Road
Reisterstown, MD 21136

Mr. William Monk
222 Bosley Avenue, Suite B-6
Towson, MD 21204

Mr. John Dimling
115 Nob Hill Park Drive
Reisterstown, MD 21136

Ms. Meda Thomas
9 Jili Court
Reisterstown, MD 21136

Mr. Roy Snyder
1911 Hanover Pike
Hampstead, MD 21074
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‘Petition for Special Exception

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 4001 Millender Mill Road

which is presently zoned _ RC 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, iegal
owner(s) of the proiperty situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the

herein described property for

agricultural training school, including research

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the oning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Pnnt

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

> 3
“’aBodi‘e, agle olina mi &

E’Comgany »
fr14% Main Street 410-833-1221
3 Add Telephone No.

stown, MD 21136

- Ol i State Zip Code
g:_ 1\1;

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the lega! owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Thomas Morris
Name - Type or Print M *
T hommad [l
Signature.
Patricia Morris

1

Sighature

Address Telep;one No.
Reisterstown, MP 21136

City State Zip Code

Representative fo be Contacted:

auY

Name ,
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENSTH OF HEARING
UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Date 3 - ?Ji 00

Reviewed By _\\ (A
J X




® ®
A. L. Snyden

éumvsyoz, ﬂna
1Q77 d‘)tanovs’t @L.gé‘,

cJ‘l’ampir’:sac{, dl/(a’zyfam{ 27074
(410)239-7794 (470) 374-9695
ZONING DESCRIPTION
The Thomas Morris Properties
April 26, 2000

all those parcels of land on the southeast side of Millender Mill Road and the
northeast side of Dover Road in the Fifth Election District of Baltimore County,
Maryland and is more particularly described as follows:

Beginning for the same at a point in Millender Mill Road distant approximately
1850 feet from the center of Dover Road; thence running in and along Millender Mill
Roead the following three courses,

1.) North 44 degrees 41 minutes 41 seconds East 65.50 feet; thence,
2.} North 43 degrees 18 minutes 11 seconds East 58.17 feet; thence,

3.) North 62 degrees 23 minutes 07 seconds East 249 20 feet; thence leaving said

road,
4.) South 28 degrees 45 minutes 19 seconds East 49.00 feet; thence, <
: D
5.) South 28 degrees 45 minutes 19 seconds East 642.80 feet; thence, D

6.) North 60 degrees 23 minutes 32 seconds East 340.73 feet; thence,
7.) South 35 degrees 34 minutes 33 seconds East 10.35 feet; thence,

8.) North 60 degrees 16 minute;s 31 seconds East 901.86 feet; thence,
9.) North 83 degrees 08 minutes 31 seconds East 845 .62 feet; thence,
10.) South 09 degrees 33 minutes 31 seconds West 187 80 feet; thence,
11.) South 30 degrees 21 minutes 29 seconds East 247.00 feet; thence,
12.) North 63 degrees 26 minutes 51 seconds East 306.59 feet; thence,
13.) South 22 degrees 15 minutes 31 seconds West 741.86 feet; thence,

14.) South 26 degrees 65 minutes 42 seconds East 319.90 feet; thence,

MEMBER: Md. Soc. of Surveyors » W, Va. Assoc. of Land Surveyors = A.C.5.M.

00:§05-X



15.) South 25 degrees 53 minutes 41 seconds East 973.67 feet; thence,
16.) South 24 degrees 44 minutes 55 seconds East 58.87 feet; thence,
17.) South 25 degrees 23 minutes 45 seconds East 183.06 feet; thence,
18.) South 58 degrees 53 minutes 37 seconds West 1072.89 feet; thence,
19.) North 41 degrees 48 minutes 21 seconds West 100.00 feet; thence,
20.) South 48 degrees 11 minutes 39 seconds West 417.42 feet; thence,
21.) South 41 degrees 48 minutes 21 seconds East 63.31 feetto apointina
private driveway; thence running with and binding on the center of said
driveway, the following 28 courses,
22.) North 80 degrees 30 minutes 06 seconds West 13.26 feet; thence,
23.) South 76 degrees 17 minutes 05 seconds West 46.98 feet; thence,
24} South 68 degrees 02 minutes 09 seconds West 64.06 feet; thence,
25.) South 69 degrees 15 minutes 41 seconds West 49.17 feet; thence,
26.) South 73 degrees 55 minutes 58 seconds West 65.12 feet; thence,
27.) South 70 degrees 52 minutes 28 seconds West 163.02 feet; thence,
28.) South 72 degrees 47 minutes 15 seconds West 82.78 feet; thence,
29.) South 75 degrees 18 minutes 59 seconds West 101.91 feet; thence,
30.) South 74 degrees 02 minutes 14 seconds West 59.86 feet; thence,
31.) South 68 degrees 51 minutes 01 seconds West 60.13 feet; thence,
32.) South 86 degrees 18 minutes 11 seconds West 30.26 feet; thence,
33.) North 71 degrees 22 minutes 18 seconds West 28.01 feet; thence,
34.) North 55 degrees 54 minutes 22 seconds West 28.95 feet; thence,

35.) North 47 degrees 16 minutes 30 seconds West 69.61 feet; thence,

36.) North 44 degrees 05 minutes 35 seconds West 40.77 feet; thence,



37.) North 36 degrees 49 minutes 14 seconds West 47.73 feet; thence,
38.) North 39 degrees 57 minutes 23 seconds West 59.91 feet; thence,
39.) North 50 degrees 58 minutes 32 seconds West 48.92 feet; thence,
40.) North 65 degrees 02 minutes 27 seconds West 54.19 feet; thence,
41.) North 85 degrees 53 minutes 42 seconds West 47.92 feet; thence,
42)) South 80 degrees 03 minutes 43 seconds West 40.34 feet; thence,
43.) South 68 degrees 20 minutes 27 seconds West 33.94 feet; thence,
44y South 54 degrees 17 minutes 46 seconds West 30.67 feet; thence,
45)) South 43 degrees 48 minutes 50 seconds West 44.34 feet; thence,
46.) South 40 degrees 03 minutes 08 seconds West 74.82 feet; thence,
47.) South 44 degrees 55 minutes 18 seconds West 54.06 feet; thence,
48 South 53 degrees 08 minutes 14 seconds West 35.90 feet; thence,

49) South 51 degrees 37 minutes 20 seconds West 47.12 feet; thence leaving the
driveway,

50.) North 06 degrees 28 minutes 37 seconds East 198.13 feet; thence,
51.) North 83 degrees 31 minutes 23 seconds West 170.00 feet; thence,
52.) South 06 degrees 28 minutes 37 seconds West 350.75 feet; thence,

53.} South 68 degrees 43 minutes 37 seconds West 313.50 feet to a point in Dover
Road; thence running in said road, the following four courses,

54.) North 42 degrees 18 minutes 53 seconds West 312.80 feet; thence,
55.) North 22 degrees 18 minutes 53 seconds West 246 80 feet; thence,
56.) North 45 degrees 19 minutes 08 seconds West 584.52 feet; thence,

57.) North 11 degrees 49 minutes 53 seconds West 257.15 feet; thence leaving
said road,

58.) North 73 degrees 37 minutes 07 seconds East 234.60 feet; thence,



59.) North 01 degrees 17 minutes 07 seconds East 574.10 feet; thence,

60.) South 75 degrees 26 minutes 34 seconds West 243 .49 feet to Dover Road;
thence,

61.) South 86 degrees 34 minutes 45 seconds West 36.69 feet; thence,

62.) North 75 degrees 14 minutes 58 seconds East 4.90 feet; thence running with
said road, the following three courses,

63.) North 04 degrees 23 minutes 31 seconds East 42.00 feet; thence,
64.) North 47 degrees 31 minutes 29 seconds West 71.78 feet; thence,

65.) North 47 degrees 31 minutes 29 seconds West 3.00 feet; thence leaving the
road,

66.} North 45 degrees 37 minutes 56 seconds East 156.87 feet; thence,
67.} North 36 degrees 11 minutes 47 seconds West 285.30 feet; thence,
68.) South 47 degrees 52 minutes 01 seconds West 316.13 feet; thence,

69.) South 47 degrees 52 minutes 01 seconds West 25.73 feet to Dover Road,
thence running in said road, the following course,

70.) North 72 degrees 11 minutes 29 seconds West 78.35 feet; thence leaving the
road,

71.) North 01 degrees 47 minutes 59 seconds West 21.47 feet; thence,

72.) North 01 degrees 47 minutes 59 seconds West 329.35 feet; thence,

73.) North 67 degrees 29 minutes 01 seconds East 138.39 feet; thence,

74.) North 84 degrees 22 minutes 16 seconds East 894.18 feet; thence,

75.) North 53 degrees 29 minutes 42 seconds East 454.03 feet; thence,

76.) North 35 degrees 31 minutes 07 seconds West 702.31 feet to the point of

beginning.

Contains 209.46575 acres of land, more or less.



Being all of the first, second, third, fourth, fifth and sixth parcels of land conveyed by
deed from John William Middendorf, I1, et al, to Thomas D. Morris and Patricia H.
Morris dated June 14, 1979 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County,
Maryland in Liber EH.K_ Ir. 6034 folio 223 etc., and being all of the first and a part of
the second parcels of iand conveyed by Charles G. Page, et al, to Thomas D. Morris and
Patricia H. Morris, his wife, by deed dated June 14, 1979 and recorded among the
aforementioned Land Records in Liber E HK. Jr. 6034 folio 220 etc., and being all of the
parcels of land conveyed by Ronald LeRoy Yohn to Thomas D. Morris by deeds dated
November 28, 1989 and recorded among the aforementioned Land Records in Liber S.M.
8371 folio 263 etc. and Liber S. M. 8371 folio 274 etc., and being known as 4001
Millender Mill Road.

The preceding description was based upon deed information only and is not intended to
represent a boundary survey.
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CERTIFICAT%F POSTING ¢

i

RE: Case No.: 0_0" 505 - X

g Petitioner/Developer: Thomas «

Patricia Morris
Date of Hearing/Closing: 7~ /4-0C

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of -p'erjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicucusly on the property located at  4/00! Ml //(Qﬁdff M(// Rd.
geisllﬁrs fovin, MD 21134,

The sign(s) were posted on \JU / vV 12, 2000
/ ( Month, Day, Year) -

Sin

\LThis 1 for the |
(Si of Sign Poster and Date)

Ond Posh'ng,%r kDo,

25T : ___iacv@(@rdﬂfr

+he ovlg;\\al Sigh SHANNON-BAUM SIGNS INC.
NQS Solen. |

. ' ) 2 UK.

ELDERSBURG, MD, 21784

__J (City, State, Zip Code)
AT A

(Telephone Number)

9/96
cert.doc
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CERTIFICATE@)F POSTING @

[} L

RE: CaseNo.:. OO0 ~505- v

Petitioner/Developer:
Thowas « Batrieca Mg

Date of Hearing/Closing: _7- /4 40

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties ofi:exjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 00/ Mf [ender Ml /f GL
Be (skrstown MD z//3,

The sign(s) were posted on L]Uﬁ e 29 2000
{ Month, Day, Year) ~ -

Sincerely,

Jﬁ? (ardner

sHANNON AT S %s e,

ELDERSBUZG. MDE. 21784

(City, State, Zip Code)
10 2814000

(Telephone Number)
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
4001 Millender Mill Road, SE/S Millender Mill Rd,
1800 sq' +~SW to ¢/l Dover Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER
5th Election District, 3rd Councilimanic
. * FOR
Legal Owner: Thomas & Patricia Morris
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. 00-505-X
E E * * * * * & * * * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the case.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baitimore County

Oiwbe S, Nomlis

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towseon, MD 21204
{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 HERERY CERTIFY that on this 23™ day of June, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was mailed to Michael Paul Smith, Esq., Bodie, Nagle, Dolina, 143 Main Street, Reisterstown, MD 21136,
attorney for Petitioner(s).

Bets M Lirnmsman

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacg@co.ba.md.us

June 23, 2000

CORRECTED NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-505-X

4001 Millender Mill Road

SE/S of Millender Mill Road, 1850° SW of ¢/l of Dover Road
5% Election District - 3™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s): Thomas Morris and Patricia Morris

HEARING: Friday, July 14, 2000 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson, MD 21204.

Special Exception to permit an agricultural training school, including research. Special
Exception for a veterinarium.

Post-it® Fax Note 7671 [P (o 1 [ESE> |
 Paola Qesck From = u:ia
Co /Dept. Evec Ogeg Co ZopndG

ﬂ Phone # Phane # 351 2 o 80‘?6
Amald Jablon BT Fax®

Director

C: Thomas and Patricia Morris, 4001 Millender Mill Road, Reisterstown MD 21136
Michael Paul Smith, Bodie, Nagle, Dolina, Smith &Hobbs, P.A., 143 Main Street,
Reisterstown, MD 21136.

NOTES: (1} THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY JUNE 29, 2000.
"~ (2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
w PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Census 2600

g:’ T o poan ik Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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5T et . Development Processing
@Zﬂ,@f@ Baltimore County County Office Building
A Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ly s> pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

June 18, 2000

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-505-X

4001 Millender Mill Road

SE/S of Millender Mill Road, 1850’ SW of ¢/t of Dover Road
5% Election District — 3™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s). Thomas Morris and Patricia Morris

HEARING: Friday, July 14, 2000 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson, MD 21204.

Special Exception to permit an agricultural training school, including research.

Amold Jablon
Director

C: Thomas and Patricia Momis, 4001 Millender Mill Road, Reisterstown MD 21136
Michae!l Paul Smith, Bodie, Nagle, Dolina, Smith &Hobbs, P.A., 143 Main Street,
Reisterstown, MD 21136.

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY JUNE 29, 2000.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

= Ceusus 2060 For You, For Baltimore County

= Census 2009

£ . -
by Printed wath Soybean ink 's W
i & L a ] Come visit the CQHHI)’ 5 ebSI{C at ww w.co.ba.md.us



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
June 22, 2000 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Mr. Thomas Morris
4001 Millender Mill Road
Reisterstown MD 21136
410-336-6780

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-505-X

4001 Millender Mill Road

SE/S of Millender Milt Road, 1850° SW of ¢/l of Dover Road
5" Election District — 3" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s). Thomas Morris and Patricia Morris

HEARING: Friday, July 14, 2000 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson, MD 21204,

Special Exception to permit an agricultural training schooi, including research.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S
OFFICE AT 410-837-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING R IREMENTS AND PRQC FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Reguiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner}
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person fisted below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remiited directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Ndmber or Case Number: § S g
Petitionerr | Aema=. My \22.’.“3

_ ML \r &, 2 gQ
Address or Location: Sfooc _nLleuae” o S%T{)MMJVV\J DAY

PLEASE FORWARD ABVERTISING BILL TO:

Name:

o
Address: > s

Telephone Number: (\ﬁ { D) 336 — L7275 O

Revised 2/20/38 - SCJ

00-505-%
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
July 7, 2000

Michael Paul Smith, Esquire

Bodie, Nagle, Dolina, Smith & Hobbs, PA
143 Main Street

Reisterstown, MD 21136

Dear Mr. Smith:
RE: Case Number: 00-505-X, Location — 4001 Millender Mill Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May
31, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

ol Mhecds G

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review
WCR:scj
C: Patricia & Thomas Morris, 4001 Millender Mill Road, Reisterstown 21136

Enclosures

e

@ e e e men ™ Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

-

¥

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 14, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM; Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June 19, 2000

Item Nos. 503, 504, 505, 508, 511, 514,
and 515

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-G-19-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS. doc



Office of the Fire Marshal

*KF2\ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
S - 410-887-4880
‘ June 16, 2000
!
Department of Permits and

Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: THOMAS & PATRICIA MORRIS - 505
ARMANDO CIGNARELL! - 506 P
ARMANDO CIGNARELL! - 507
MIDDLE RIVER SELF STORAGE, LLC —~ 514 **

Location: EIQ‘E‘R!BUTION MEETING OF June 12, 2000
ltem No/: 505, 506, 507 & 514
-
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this Bureau and the
comments below are applicable and required to be comrected or incorporated into the final plans

for the property.

4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the Fire Prevention Code prior
{o occupancy or beginning of operation.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall comply with all
applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life
Safety Code", 1994 edition prior to occupancy.

" FOR 514 ONLY: IN ADDITION TO COMMENTS 4 & 5 ABOVE THE FOLLOWING APPLIES —
A FIRE LANE IS REQUIRED TO BE A MINIMUM OF 18 ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF BUILDING
“J'l’.

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

N4

21 Printed with Soybean [nk
o on Hecycled Paper



Date: June 22, 2000

To: Arnold L. Jablon, PDM
From: Bruce Seeley, DEPRM /MI}
Subject: Zoning ltem # 503

4001 Millender Mill Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 12, 2000

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X _The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Section
14-331 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code.)

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Sections 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County
Code.)

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code.)

AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management supports
the request with a limitation of no more than 25% additional impervious surfaces and all
additional building greater than 600 square feet must be reviewed by DEPRM for impact
on prime and productive soils.

—

Reviewers: Wally Lippencott Date: June 22, 2000

e
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arold Jablon, Director DATE: June 14, 2000
Department of Permits and :
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I11
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 490, 494, 499, & 505

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to
offer.

For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared bﬁ@“b\v

Section Chief: { 4@’/ : ;(_ r‘!"yt; .

Jf//

AFK/IL:MAC

WNCH_NWWOLAWORKGRPS\DEVREVIZACHacomment doe



l I Parris N. Giendening

SN Maryland Department of Transportation Goverrer
Al State Highway Administration John D. Porcan

\ ( Secretary

Parker F Wiilllams

Adminisirator

Date: é - l Z.86

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. $°6¢ & Jear
Permits and Development Managzment

County Office Buiiding, Room {19

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed tke referenced item and we bave no objection 16 approval as it does aot

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Shkould you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredieis at 110-545-
3606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein(@sha state.ind.us).

Very traly yours,

/o1 4L

/e Kenneth A. McDonald Jr.. Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tolt Free

Mailing Address: P.O, Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 Morth Calvert Street « Baitimore, Maryiand 21202
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The Wayne A. Cawley, Jr. Building

50 Harry S. TRUMAN PARKWAY
ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401
Baltimore/Annapolis (410) 841-5700
Washingtorn (301) 261-8106
Facsimile (410) 841.5914

MD Relay 1-800-735-2258

Internet: hutp:/www.mdae state md us

PARRIS N. GLENDENING, Governor

.{ENRY A_ VIRTS, D.V.M.,, Secretary
HAGNER R. MISTER, Deputy Secretary

STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

OFFICE OF MARKETING, ANIMAL INDUSTRIES, & CONSUMER SERVICES
ANIMAL HEALTH PROGRAM
410-841-5810
FAX 410-841-5999
E-mail: olsonre(@mda.state.md.us

July 12, 2000
To Whom It May Concern:

As Chief of the Animal Health Program at the Maryland Department of Agriculture and
also as a member of the Board of Directors of the Maryland Veterinary Medical Association [
hereby offer the following observations and opinions regarding the unique educational facility
and operations of Thomas D. Morris, Inc. at 4001 Millender Mill Road near Reisterstown,

Maryland. After a recent visit and tour of the facility, I came away deeply impressed by:

. the capability of this facility to meet a heretofore unmet need both of veterinarians
employed by my program and of the veterinary profession for a facility at which
veterinarians could observe, develop, and learn actually to perform new medical and
surgical procedures;

. the expansion provided by this operation of the market for various classes of agricultural
livestock produced in or around Maryland;

. and the obvious regard for the rural environment and concern for minimal impact of this
operation on the surrounding community.

Management has taken measures to provide complete accommodations for at least fifty
attendees and still managed to keep the facility completely unobtrusive. Although the Virginia-
Maryland Regtional College of Veterinary Medicine offers continuing education for Maryland
veterinarians, its main campus capable of hands on instruction in biomedical procedures is too

remote to attract many participants.
@/&_ Ohief, Aima)
1 eg Heattt,

Roger E. Olson, DVM/State Veterinarnian

Sincerely,
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Michael Smith Perry & Rabeth Cooper
143 Main St. 15115 Dover Rd.
Reisterstown, Md. 21136 Reisterstown, Md. 21136
To whom it may concern;

Beth and | have been living at the above address for 20 years. Before that, Beth lived next door at
15109 Dover Rd. for most of the rest of her life. This neighborhood is very special to both of us. We have
known Tom Moxtis for a very long #ime and he has always been a courteous neighbor. Tom has been
especially good about maintaining the beauty of the farm which we appreciate since about half of the
property used o belong to Rabethv's grandparents before they built the house that our family now occupies.
Beth has spent countiess hours as a child growing up exploring the farm and we fee! forfunate to have
been able to buy her grandparents home. We used to have iwo horses that we kept for about 10 years.
When Tom was rebuilding his fencing he came and asked if we would like him to erect a board fence along
the property line. We appreciated his consideration of our animals and the fencing was handled in a very
professional manner. Tom has always been fairly prompt about responding to calls made when an animal
escapes and as a former dairy farmer, | know how important that can be. All in all, we are safisfied with

Tom as a neighbor and a farmer and have no complaints.
Sincerely,

Perry & Rabeth Cooper



June 29, 2000

Baltimore County Zoning Office
Department of Permits and Development
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attn: Hearing Officer

RE: Thomas Morris
Petition for Special Exception
Case No.: 00-505-X

Dear Sir/Madam:
(X

I, Mark Twarowski, have lived at 4004 Millender Mill Road, Reisterstown, Maryland
21136 my whole life. Tom Morris and his business have been my neighbor for approximately 21
years. 1 write to inform you of my contact with Mr. Morris. His business has not adversely
affected me and my family or, by my perception, the neighborhood. When any issues have arisen,
Tom has been responsive and has addressed the concern. The two situations which come to mind
are, I had requested that Tom and his men discard some materials that on two different occasions
had been there for some period of time. In both instances both Tom and his men have promptly
handled same. Another example of Tom’s efforts have included attempts to mitigate noise
conung from a particular barn. He has attempted, at his neighbors request, to mitigate the noise
associated with same and has expressed a willingness to continue in that regard.

Overall, Tom and his business have been a fine neighbor. T expect that if you grant him
the special exception he needs to continue his operations, that he will continue to be the neighbor
he has been in the past. Thank you for your consideration.

If you have any other questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,
7y

P )
“i! 4 ]
S

Mark Twarowski



June 29, 2000

Baltimore County Zoning Office
Department of Planning and Development
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111
Towson, MD 21204

Attn: Hearing Officer

RE: Thomas Morris
Petition for Special Exception
Case No.: 00-505-X

Dear Sir/fMadam:

I, William Cunningham, have been a resident of 15125 Dover Road for a period of 6
years. During that period of time, Thomas Morris and his men have conducted themselves in a
professional manner. Thomas Morris and his business have been good neighbors and have
attempted to cooperate to resolve any problems which have arisen. For example, Tommy Morris
has attempted, at mine and another neighbor’s request, to make adjustments to a barn to mitigate
the noise associated with same. Recently, Mr. Morris has advised that he will attempt other
means to further mitigate that condition.

I have no objection to the current uses being made by Mr. Morris of his property and do
not object to the granting of the special exception to allow uses consistent with the current use of
the property. I would, however, prefer that Mr. Morris not use as a means of ingress and egress
his property where it abuts Dover Road and my property. In speaking with Mr. Morris about this
issue, he indicates that he has no desire to expand the current use of that area {unloading
livestock) and would honor such request not to use it for ingress and egress. It is my hope that
the county not require the use of this area for ingress and egress as a part of its consideration of
Mr. Morris’ request for special exception.

Overall, Mr. Morris and his business have been a good neighbor. It is my hope and
expectation that circumstances will continue in that regard. As indicated, I have no objection to
the request to have a special exception to insure compliance with Mr. Morris and his businesses
current use of the property and Batiimore County Zoning Regulations,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to confact me.

Very truly yours,

W O e

William Cunningham
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BA!TIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: June 1, 2000
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBJECT: Item No.: 00-505-XA
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Thomas D Morris & Patricia H. Morris
Contract Purchaser: Thomas D. Morris, Inc.
Property Address: 4001 Millender Mill Rd.
Location Description: Multiple Parcels on Millender Mill Rd @ Dover Rd.
VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.: 00-0437

Defendants: Thomas D. Morris & Patricia H. Morris

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the
hearing date:

NAME ADDRESS
.PAULA rfouCK Ekecuwup aFF(ce "MS, amol

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

v d 1. Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)

E/ 2. Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

Cd 3. State Tax Assessment printout

0 4. State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

d 5. MVA Registration printout (if applicable)

ad 6. Deed (if applicable)

d 7. Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable) o

w8 Photographs including dates taken -

& 9.  Cormection Notice/Code Violation Notice

0 10. Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

a 1. Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

@l 12. Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable) P

g 13. Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if apphcable)

G 14. Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint throug,h the
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

15 Other: SDAT Entity Filings/Resident Agent.

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s ‘order_to:
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case. ]

RSW/mc . P
C: Jeffrey Perlow, Code Enforcement Officer
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BATTIMORE WTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE - CO. ’TUENT ISSUE

CASE NUMBER: 2000-01099 Q(é/’r” B&Mcv ‘Z/r}

SALUTATION

-

W’" b (I
LAST NAME: ANONYMOUS FIRST: . th-—r clace 14/«\9/

HOME PHONE: (410) KJ&WW o
WORK PHONE: (410) EXT. : E

ADDRESS: DOVER ROAD
UPPERCO MD CQUNCII. DIST:
DESCRIPTICN:
CATEGORY: CODE VICLATION DEPTS: PDM

REPLY NAME 1: RICK IS THERE ANYTHING THAT CAN BE DONE ABOUT THIS CONTACT1: Y
REPLY NAME 2: PLEASE NOTE ANY ACTION TAKEN & RETURN..THANKS M CONTACTZ: N
= o4

RECEIVED BY: PMH DATE RECEIVED: 05/02/2000
SOURCE: P STATUS CODE: O DATE CLOSED: 00/00/0000
RESOLUTICN:

Pt
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Dear Sir,

| am writing you concerning a problem in our farming
community. Mr. Tommy Morris, who owns a farm nearby has
over the years been processing animals on his property. A
neighbor has told me that he brings in the animals and then
drains the blood and kills them. But the main concern is that
he has been burying the dead animals all over his property in
holes. | am worried that this may cause problems for our well
since we live nearby. The well is our only water source for
drinking and our animals.

Now he is building another large building on the property
for more animals. How can this be allowed in a rural area? Why
does Baltimore County allow this type of business to continue.
The property is located in the Dover Road area of Upperco in
northern Baltimore County. | think he has other farms also
where this is being done. | hope you can check on this, as it
would seem that this is not a real farm. | am not giving my
name because | do not want to be threatened by Mr. Morris or
his workers. 1 just want to live in a clean environment. | hope
you can help!

Thank you
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Print Key Output Page i
5763881 V3R2MO 960517 510196606 01/21/00 08:20:20
Display Device ., . . . . : DSP297
User . . + . + .+« .+ - . . @ ZAOZ20
PANEL BP1034M
TIME: 08:22:5% AUTOMATED PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM LAST UPDATE (09/14/1999
DATE: 01/21/2000 INSPECTIONS DETAIL SCREEN PDM 09:33:12

PERMIT #: B344852 CONTROL #: MR

TYPE OF DATE
INSPECTION INSPECTED CQODE COMMENTS
BP/C 09/13/1999 01 GK

PAGE 01 OF 01

A ———

ENTER - GENERAL PERMIT PF7 - NEXT PAGE ?
PF2 -~ APPROVALS PF8 - GENERAL SCREEN W/NEXT DETAIL CLEAR - MENU



1

5763881 V3R2MO 960517

Display Device .

User

TIME: 08:24:20

DATE: (01/21/2000

PERMIT #: B344852

AGENCY
BLD PLAN
‘SEDI CTL
ZONING
PUB SERV
ENVEMNT
PLANNTNG
PERMITS

01 THRU 02 INDICATES AN

ENTER -~ GENERAL PERMIT

DATE
06/26/1998
06/26/1998
06/26/1998
06/26/1998
06/26/1998
06/26/1998
06/26/1998

PF3 - INSPECTIONS

L4
%

Pr:i! Key Output Page 1
31019666 01/21/00 08:21:27
DSP297
ZAQ20

PANEL BP1018M

AUTOMATED PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM LAST UPDATE 06/26/1998

APPROVALS DETAILL SCREEN

CODE
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

CONTROL #: MR

COMMENTS

CEN/COP

T/
BR/
BR/
SF/

coP
CcoP
COP
COP

JMCG/COP

COP

"APPROVAL" ** 10 THRU 99 INDICATES A "DISAPPROVAL"

PF4 - ISSUE PERMIT
PF8 - GENERAL SCREEN W/NEXT PERMIT CLEAR - MENU
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“Print Key Output Page 1
5763SS1i V3R2MO 960517 51019686 02/02/00 09:47:27 .
Display Device . . . . . @ D8p2387
UsSer . . o « « 4+ « . - .t ZRA0O20
RAIQQ1F
DATE: 02/02/2000 ASSESSMENT TAXPAYER SERVICE
TIME: 09:45:09
PROPERTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS 0OCC. HIST DEL LOAD DATE
35 13 055540 05 2=-2 05-00 D YES 01/17/00
MORRIS THOMAS D DESC~1.. IMPS510.249 AC
MORRIS PATRICIA H DESC-2.. 3600FT S PLEASANT GR RD
4001 MILLENDER MILI. RD PREMISE. 04001 MILLENDER MILL RD
ag000-0000
REISTERSTOWN MD 21136-3802 FORMER OWNER: MIDDENDORF JOHN WILLIAM, 2N
------------ FCVmm—mm—m————— ~—=—e=TRANSFER DATA-~—~=-—=—=— ~-—-=PROPERTY ID-~~
PRIOR PROPOSED NUMBER. ... .o 22808 LOT......
LAND: 42,770 52,770 DA TE .. c et casanns 06/14/79 BLOCK....
IMPV: 164,010 170,580 PURCHASE PRICE.. O SECTICN. .
TOTL: 206,780 223,350 GROUND RENT..... 0 PLAT.....
PREF: 2,770 2,770 DEED REF LIBR.. 06034 BOOK. ... - 0000
CURT: 171,580 186,090 DEED REF FOLIO.. 223 FOLIO.... 0QQOQO0
DATE: 10/95 12/97 YEAR BUILT...... 81 MAP...... 0032
NEW CONSTR ¥YR... GRID..... 0003
TAXABLE BASIS PARCEL... 0057
00/01 87,400 LOT WIDTH.. .00 SB
39/00 85,190 LOT DEPTH.. .00 WB
98/99 82,8980 LAND AREA.. 10.240 A 38
ENTER-INQUIRY1 PAl-PRINT PF4~-MENU PF5-QUIT WD

#3
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/ DevehprnentManagemen’t % Towscn-hﬂ-a;i;;i;x:n‘;a;&' o
. i (Gode Enforcement: 410- 887-3351 m& ,-,_LB Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620

Buillding Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION ROTICE .

VIOLATION(S) OF TITLE 3, 7, 18, 24, OR 26 OF THE Violation Notice No.
BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER 1 1 8 91 1
CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS
INDICATED BELOW: Cag\e ;l‘o.:
H o Y [

Election DtstndJ___. Permit No. rUOi"‘!Q-» - UL{.3 7

THompsS D, MORRIC
Name(s) PATRICIA H, MORRIS

Address %Ol MILLENDER MLl RD, REISTERSTOWR, MD 23

Location of Violation (F different than address) S A/ £

\Iehlc!e License No.: Vehicle ID:

DID UNU-\WFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

Zoning Regulations:
:Mmmwa A i Mo D

\ §§m:,.nr el Traimen J'”-i “;
fACLACS3 ARL YT HAT,

o @W(ﬂo ) Livability Code ( 18-66): 4
co§_1en. () U §§
§8 §8

Investment Property Act ( 7-66): Electricai Code (NEC):

Phimbing Code (NSPC): Dwelling (CABO):
§§ §§
Other-§8

COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLATIONS:
@ OPERATION ’Jx— AN AGRICULTULAL TRAINING scu\or_:’v TERINAR

i (A"Uf‘ Acf Ll ofY QEXEP&CHX‘,*&;:: RENCE, Exassadioh ;,.AB"Q%‘H*L

. i ALS Reom AND HteHEN rAcru*r(eS\ un THOUT RENLET 0F A
L7 SPeCiAL excEpTioN. CEASE NPERATIONS DR Fu€ PETiTin
) ﬁ Eok A <Prcitl CxLefTing _Ps;a'fc HEARILG BEENRE 2_;?&-*:‘

ot L
.

+
[ S

"\-*.-*ntg‘na_.—le_, % %ﬁ.@% »-4-@_

CHAMNGE dF dccufalcy PERMIT  TNTERIJR A1 Tr RATION PEAR#
AIXD) ELGCTRWBL!PLUM-?#BF» PEEMT& RELATEDR T3 *&f«-\fff

PIXTURES, AND ERUIPME NT THSTAULED FoR Teie ARICOLTY
e TRAwmNE .aCH‘JchUE“'ERmn%RJUm,I}'—' THE CPECIAL EX(EPTION 1S

DEMED THEN Tse WALLS Fixnkgg_gﬁp EQUIEMENT fysT BE REM

| YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE
_ifi}_&m FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON
THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS VIOLATION NOTICE.

DATE ISSUED: 2.;.3{!&30% INSPECTOR: [.;c.,ij QE;»; /p e

STOP WORK NOTICE Detered pepLows

PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS;
YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER
PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE
INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.

THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

DATE ISSUED: INSPECTOR:
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FINES AND PENALTIES PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.

TS ATIANR ] Y-



Sha. LI PR alild

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

o Development Management Towsan, Maryland 21204
L . Code Enforcement: 410- 887-3351 n {230 ) Plumbing inspection: 410-887-3620
IR P Building Inspection: 410-887-3963 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960
, - lv R Y 5 f (/" R 5 N -,;"zf_;_. ,‘ R
’ R BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION NOTICE
VIOLATION(S) OF TITLE 3, 7, 18, 24, OR 26 OF THE Violation Notice No.
BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER 1 1 891 1
CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS
INDICATED BELOW: Case No.:
Election District Permit No. ,Uf_me. C) 0~ ch'3 7
Taompas D, MORRIL
Name (s) PATRIC(A H . MORRIS
Address 4001 prLLEN MLl RD. REISTERSTO :
Location of Violation (if different than address) S AME
e Vehicle License No.: Vehicle 1D
DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:
County Code: Zoning Requiations: |
8§ [—i ~3 jijg' C T4 (?)tl._!?" §8_181~Veterinarviy, Webcteys Dic~
88 §8 Baricvhvral Training S 62
1401 % C33; 188138 ¢ ’-r?u'
Building Cade (BOCA): Livability Code { 18-66):
§gg o, i ¢ S 14 §¢
_ 88 88
s e seee o oo, Investment Propery Act( 7-66): Electrical Code (NEC):
) f‘.\‘"-« - B . .' ,ﬁ':-- ' -_‘l“:-' ;:-_- ,'! §§ §8§
oo i Lo T EE Plumbing Code (NSPC): Dwelfing (CABO): v
§8 §§
c Other-§§
o COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLATIONS:
( OPERATION OF AN AGRICULTURAL TRAWING ScHtoL fVeTermm,
) A oY E aTio8 LARS ¥
) N L Rocm I Wi TEES U ET oF A
w i QAL exC L)} £ TI08 i
. INTER! ‘
: R A ; § ! Y 1A RMIT i cﬁ
IR N < G e AGRICULTU:
SeH VETER 1y L o
DENIE ALLS  E1XTo D Eaut 5T :

YOU ARE  HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VICLATION(S} ON OR BEFORE
FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL. RESULT IN THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON

SIDE OF TH vnoumou NOTICE. 49
DATE 1ssuen INSPECTOR: _
STOP WORK NOTICE JEFFREY PERLOW

PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS,
YOU SHALL CEASE ALE WORK UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR FROPER
PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE
INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.

THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:
DATE ISSUED: INSPECTOR:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FINES AND PENALTIES PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.
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http/fwww.dat state.md us/cgi-bin/oc/ce...d_bus=00411728& deptid=D00411728&nstart=1

L. 1N

N State of Maryland
220, I

Department of Assessments and Taxation
Business Services and Finance Division

Entity Filings

Today's search date is A 2000.
Your search was based on Department ID D00411728.

THOMAS D. MORRIS, INC.
Entity tvpe §|I?_9n}esﬁc Corporation

Principal Office (Primary)

[RF.D. #1, BOX 178, WALNUT AVE.

[OWINGSMILLS, MD 1117

|GEORGE O. SPARKS, JR.
Resident Agent (Primary) l305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE,
|SUITE200
[TowsoN, MD 21204
| Status ) |Incoggprated S
{ 'Latest filing reference: Fllm ‘|F2516 i_Fo_li‘ol ]§4‘1 o
; Pages of last filing {7
| Date of Formation or Registration _|08/14/1972 [ Time [08:30 AM _
| State of Formation IMD )
| Stock/Nonstock %lStock
| Close/Not Close lUg]g@_own )
I
:SDAT HOME

State Department of Assessments and Taxation
301 West Preston Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Phone (410) 767-1340
webmaster(@dat.state. md.us

2556 1137 AM
i<



State of Maryland Department of Assessments and '{[ﬁ ~tion

1ofl

- ® J

State of Maryland 5
3 Department of Assessments and Taxation Entity Am endments |

"Ml Business Services and Finance Division

- PERSONAL PROPERTY

Today's search daIe is 02-03-2000
Your search was based on Department ID D00411728.

There are 2 records that match your search.
Rows 1 through 2 are shown below.

THOMAS D. MORRIS, INC.

lw 0. ; _Subsequent Transactions L Film [Foho [ Date Filed LM_TIme B W[ Pages II

[ 1|Change of RAA. [ F2si6| e4[ os/19/1981] 0830AM[ 2|
| 2|Articles of Incorporation | F997| 229 08/14/1972] 08:30 AM| 3|

PEPSO’\.T &L PROPERTY

State Department of Assessments and Taxation
301 West Preston Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Phone {(410) 767-1340

webmaster(@dat.state.md.us

2/3/00 11:38 AM

httpy’hvww.dai.state.md.us/cgi—b;v !==fec...d_bus=00411728&deptid=D00411728&nstar=1



>tate of Masyland Department of Assessments and T--ation hnp://www.dat.state.md.us/cgi-ai* faofee...d_bus=00411728&deptid=D00411728&nstar=1
State of Maryland ne
Department of Assessments Person al Property F]]lng

£ J and Taxation

¥ Business Services and IllfOl‘ maﬁon

Finance Division

AGENT & QFFICE AMENDMENT! Assessment Information

search Resalrs
Today's search date is 02-03-2000.
Your search was based on Department ID D00411728.

THOMAS D. MORRIS, INC.

Tax Year fmgﬂat_e {Extension [Penalty Amount ‘—ty—Pen;latepmd

| 1999 [04/15/1999 | Filed
| 1998 |03/26/1998

[ 1997

[ 1996

[ 1995

AGENT & OFFICE A |__Assessment Information |

“SDATHOME ~ ~ HCC - FORMS 5 7 “NEW SEARCH ~ LAST SEARCH

State Department of Assessments and Taxation
301 West Preston Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Phone (410) 767-1340
webmaster{@dat.state.md.us

lofi 27300 11:44 AM



State ot Maryland Department of Assessments and T~-ation httpjfwww.dat.stam.miusfcgi—?i—lﬁcc...d_bWI 1728&deptid=100411728&nstar=1

1of2

[ 3 v

State of Maryland

e Department of Assessments Personal Property

§ Business Services and Assessment Information

Finance Division

%L_.

AGENT & OFFICE

Filing Information

Today's search date is -03-2000.
Your search was based on Department ID D00411728.

THOMAS D. MORRIS, INC.

THOMAS D. MORRIS, INC.
Mailing Address 4001 MILLENDER MILL RD
REISTERSTOWN MD 211363827

Summary
| Year | Assessment | StateBase | CountyBase | TownBase | Date Certified
| 1999  02/03/2000] 93280 | 32280 0| 02/03/2000
| 1998 02/04/1999]  55550[ 43530 0]  02/04/1999
| 1997] o7o8/1997]  25550[ 12500 0]  07/08/1997
| 1996  08/16/1996] 18220{ 10170 0] 08/16/1996
| 1995]  09/18/1995]  26550] 10550 of 09/18/1995
Certification Information

[Year | Location l State t County | License !To i Date Certified

| 1999 [Ba.mmore Comnty | 93280] 32280 61000] 0] 02/03/2000
[ 1998 Baltimore Comnty | 55550| 43550 12000] 0] 02/04/1999
| 1997 Baltimore Comnty [ 25550 12500] 13000[ o[ o7/08/1997
|_1996Baltimore County [ 18220/ 10170]  8o0o] o0 08/16/1996
| 1995|Baltimore County | 26550 10550] 16000 0] —  09/18/1995

AGE\T

OFFICF ]

2/3/00 11:44 AM



Staie of Maryland Department of Assessments and T-—-tion http:/ivwww.dat.state.md.us/cgi-bir “o/ec...d_bus=00411728& deptid=D00411728&nstar=1
: : f
State Department of Assessments and Taxation
301 West Preston Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Phone (410) 767-1340
webmaster@dat.state.md.us

2of2 21300 11:44 AM
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. EANL FREDERIGK
ATTORNEY AT LAV
FOWHON, MO 21204

‘HENRY 8. MIDDENDORF entitled "The Henry S. Middendorf Trust -

|
Tprocaudins entitled "In the Matter of tha Estate of Henry S.

| RGOt 22 d

THIS DEED made this /& “Fday of [erve 1979,
by and batween SOUN WILLIAM MIDDENDORF, IT, of the State of
New York and STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY of Boston,

Massachusatts, Tyustees under a Deed of Trust executaed by

1966"; paxties of the first part, Grantors, and THOMAS D, MORRLS
and PATRICIA H. MORRIS, his wife, of the County of Baltimore,
State of Maryland, parties of the second part, Grantees.
WHEREAS, Henry S. Middendorf died domicliled in Baltl-
more County, Maryland, on Auguat 23, 1972, leaving a last will
and testament dated October 24, 1966, which was duly probated

at the Office of the Reglater of Wills of Baltimoxe County in a

Middendorf (Estate No. 32501)". By Item Five of the sald wil},
the testator provided that Lf his wife should éurvive him and at
the time of his death he should own any real estate south of
Millendermill Road, in the Fifth District of Baltimore County,
Maxyland, then his Executors should ratain such Millandermill Road
veal astate to the end that the same should pass under the pro-
visions of Ttem Six of the said will. By Ictem Six of his said
will the sald testator devised all of hias sald real estate to the
above Trusteea under a deed of trust known as "the Henry §.
Middendorf Trust - 1966", in which the testator is refarred to as !
rttm donor and John William Middeandor#, T, and State Street Rank
and Trust Company, of Boston, Massachusetts (and their successors

{n the trust) are called the Truatees, which sald trust is dated

00-505°X



S LRG0 3 b PAGEZ 2

Septamber 26, 1966 and recorded immediately prior herato anong
the Land Racords of Baltimore County, and

WHEREAS, the sald Trusteas, the Grantors havein, have
llin pursuance of the power and authovlty in them vested under the
taxms of said Trust Agreement sold the parcels of land and fm-

provamgnts thareon to the partias of the second part and thlg

Peed is therafore axacuted as evidence thereof

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH, that for and in
consideration of the sum of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND ,
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS (§334,125.00) in cash pald by
the parties of the necond part to the parties of the firse part,
racalpt of which 1s hereby acknowladged by the parties of the
firet part, the sald partias of the firgt part {n pursuance of
their said power and authority in said Trust Agreement contained,
do grant and convey unto the sald partias of the gacotd part as

tenants by the entireties, thair assigns, and unto the sutvivor

of them, his or hey parsonal representatives snd agsigns in fee
simple all of thoss slx parcals of land asituata lying and being
ﬁLn the Fifth Election Districe of Baltimore County, State of
Maryland and deseribad as follows, that is to say:

L} THE FIRST PARCEL buing all of that land containing
II5.6JB acres mora or less which was conveyed by a deed from

William H, Everngam and Oleita M. Everngam, his wife, to Henry s,
Middendorf, datad November 1, 1963, and recorded among the Land
‘ARecorda of Baltimore County in Liber R.R.G., No. 4225, folie 114&e .
THE SECOND PARCEL being all of that land containing

85.166 acres more or legs which was tha first parcel of land in a

LA EARL TREDRRIGK -
AVIONMIEY AY Law
TUWEDN, MO D40

Sl S s e
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jdeed from Donald B. Hebb and Mathllde M. Hebb, his wife, to

iﬂsnry $. Middendorf, dated September 27, 1963, and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimora County in Libex R.R.G.
No. 4209, follo 4 &e.

THE THIRD PARCEL being all of that land contalning 5.331

llacras more or leas which was the second parcel of land Ln sald

deed from the said Donald B, Hebb and Mathlilde M. Hebb to
Henvy S, Middendorf, dated September 27, 1963, and recerded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber R.R.G. No. 4209,
follo 42 &c. -

THE FOURTH PARCEL being all of that land contalaing

10.249 acres more or less which wad conveyed by a deed from

ﬂthliam G. Hoffman, Jrd and Elizabath D. Hoffman, his wife, to

lenry $. Middendorf, dated Novembar 4, 1963, and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber R.R.G. No. 4223,
folio 11 &c.

"' IHE FLFTH PARCEL being all of that land containing

15.140 acres more or less which was conveyed by a dead from

Charles J. Moore and Elizabeth S. Moora, his wifa, to Henry 8.
Middendorf, dated January 28, 1964, and recorded among the land
Racorda of Baltimore County in Libar R.R.G. No. 4258, follo 328 &c.

THE SIXTH PARCEL being all of that land containing

11,940 acres more ox less which was conveyed by a deed from

Samuel §. Adams, ILI, and June G. Adsms, his wife, to Henry S.
{Mdeandorﬂ, dated May L4, 1964, and recorded among the Land

Racords of Baltimore County in Liber R.R.G. No. 4299, folio 136 &c.

M. BEAML FREDERIGK
ATYORNETY AT LAW
FOWBOM. MO 21204

O e O




A. EARL FREDERIEK
ATFOIHNLY AT LAW
TUWRGN, MD. 31304

LBERG D3 4 PAGLR 2 6

BEING all of the parcels of land and improvemants
which by Deed dated July 19, 1977 recorded among the lLand Racords
of Baltimore Gounty were granted and conveyed by Kennady Boone
Middendorf and the State Street Bank and Trust Company, Executors
under the WLLL of Hanry 8. Middendorf to the Grantors hareign.

TOGETHER with the bulldings thereon, and the vights,
alleyd, ways, waters, privilegas, appurtenances and advantiagen
thereunto balonging or in anywlse appertaining, and sny other
real estata or rights in real estate owned by the sald Grantors
and lying south of Millandermill Road in said Fifth Election

Distyiet of Baltimore County.
II TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the saild described lots of ground
and aald real astate and premises unto and to the use of the

sald THOMAS D. MORRIS and PATRICIA H, MORRIS, his wife, as

tenancs by the entireties, thelr agsigns and unto the survivor of
them, his or her parsonal represantatives and assigns in fae

simple.

AS WLINESS the hands and seals of sajid Grantors.

»
L]

Lo W Yoy v HirAdindo LT

Witness fohn Wiiliam Middendor?, 7

(8TAL) STATE STRELT BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

Cr pntifdy,
“ﬁ(?iﬁ/waJC;gﬁ&éknud“ﬂd By: '
Vs

Yacr %Zgﬂhu¢f&¢4( |
Trusteas under Déed of Trusy .,
Datad Septem! ax 24, 1966 - -
known as the Henry §; Middendorf
Trust - 1966 - :
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Washington, Diat¥ict of Columbia
STALE- Q8 -NEW: LORK - COUNT Yo OB NEW.LOBK , 58

I hetaby cartify, that on this //fbay of -
1979, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of
Naw York, in and for the County aforesald, perdonally appearad
JOHN WILLIAM MIDDENDORF, 11, Trustee under Deed of Trust from

x’

‘uw,s., Middendor€, and one of the Grantors named in the Fore-
N '( apr ok
) 'drhis fhﬂlbhumuntt, and he acknowledged the foregoing dead to be

‘ aﬁh aest: ﬁnd daed .
b .‘A‘.’,f;c A As witness my hand and Notarial Seal.
Y
| g"" ' ’\R‘r ‘-‘:}: p
:‘,.‘) BV\'O'E- ,,,v.,) /W‘ MW
N s Notary Public
o ' -P, . uv‘ \.'ﬁv

i Q08 vene #1230

ale 3

) LT oy

oo’ Lo Taford JUN 14 197 o LgLA o /W
or Hlmor 1., Nttaxry Pub '

Mﬁ.il t r_r/f { f‘_)!,g

| M My Commission explres

My Tomminion exptems Kpeil 30, 1967

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS, COUNTY OF SUFFOLK, $8:

st
I hareby certify, that on the 3'™ day of f'\-ur )
7 Glenlier

iLOL?r'lw 16aHEL979 pLafore me, the subseriber, a Notary Public of the State

0UBEELww GI06HESZ  GL-hi MY
Sl120Tes POGHEGE Masadahusetts, in and for County aforesaid, personally

appaarad N.W. Stoddart 3 who acknowladged himself to ba the
Vier Precidest” of the State Streaet Bank and Trust Company,

Trustee under Deed of Trust f£rom Henyy 3. Middendorf, and who as

inastrument for the purposes thevein contained by si.gningut:ha.,naw

bk

of the Corporation by himself as such officer. s

As wiktness my hand and Notarial Seal. | '}

ahtllne, Jp,, Olerk a
% (/ /?wl s /C:d Mycummmlanaxmmﬁudnm. 1984

Remad ooy«

ATTONHRY AT LAW

THWALIH, MD 11204

! 3 /ﬁ}cdﬁw Comniasion expiraes 4
7

I such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing .

# QC. N ' " !
L g T P
M NI 1473
R ool (.o’ Wl
oy {"' > ol [l
e PR [
A

] . bty o it SR ‘- v aeey A Bt W Gy kst e Lol st 1 i b 2o s Ak RIREL i NN g




GIATE OF MARYLAND, BALTHICRE COUNTY, TO WiITH
| HERERY CERTIFY that the mfotagolng 18 & trus copy o1 e orlglasl

Lq{ tokon jrom the resords oliaald Clreuit Court o-
roeorsed in Liwer O Vi "l me. oo 3 .
pes 2 43— L Fone of tho a4k

ranords of Ballmorg Gouaty.

{65 ERTRAGHNY WHERNE1 hereto pot my hand
and eiflx the puat of the Clrouit Coust fov
Gattimore, Gounty

e ZAS  day ot Al 2008

Elerk of thé Gircult Court of Battimora County



GTATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMGRE COUNTY, TO WITH

| HEREBY CERTIFY thet the nforagoing s 8
L’Ef tekan fror tha records ot aald Clroult Couet 8.

L V3 L o, W%aw

meardon b LI0S CG..”
La

trye copy of W ariginnl

[k ~%_{a__i-;”%wkjom of 1
ronorde pi Gaithnos Souaty.

I e2ETHAGMY WL 5> | hersto 501 my hand
and efflx the pant of the Clrouit Gourt for

Baltimore, Gounty

me 2N any ot ﬂ/n‘l 20 (¢

e o

——

Llerk of ths Circuit Court of Baltimore County
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